Specifications & design are subject to change without prior notice. Please visit CTC Union website for more details. 5-24 ww w.ct cu.com sales@ ct cu.com
Industrial Unmanaged FE Switch
IFS-402F IFS-800
IFS-802GS IFS-1602GS
4x 10/100Base–TX+
2x 100Base–FX FE Switch
8x 10/100Base–TX FE Switch
8x 10/100Base–TX +
2x 1000Base-X SFP
Slot Switch
16x 10/100Base–TX +
2x 1000Base-X SFP Slot Switch
These models are unmanaged industrial grade switches with 4~16 10/100Base-TX ports and 0~2 fiber ports, that provide stable
and reliable Ethernet transmission.Housed in rugged DIN rail or wall mountable enclosures, these switches are designed for harsh
environments, such as industrial networking, intelligent transportation systems (ITS) and are also suitable for many military and
utility market applications where environmental conditions exceed commercial product specifications Specifications (See Figure
1, 2). Standard operating temperature range models (-10 to 60°C) and wide operating temperature range models (-40 to 75°C)
fulfill the special needs of industrial automation applications.
Features
▪▪ 4x 10/100Base-TX RJ45 + 2x 100Base-FX Fiber (IFS-402F)
▪▪ 8x 10/100Base-TX RJ45 (IFS-800)
▪▪ 8x 10/100Base-TX RJ45 +2x 1000Base-X SFP (IFS-802GS)
▪▪ 16x 10/100Base-TX RJ45 +2x 1000Base-X SFP (IFS-1602GS)
▪▪ Redundant dual DC input power 12/24/48VDC (9.6~60VDC)
▪▪ IP30 rugged metal housing and Fanless
▪▪ Wide operating temperature -40 ~ 75°C (-E model )
▪▪ Provides broadcast storm protection (IFS-402F, IFS-800,

WB: TX/1550nm (Bidi Mode B)
Wall mount kit Accessories
Industrial SFP Transceiver
SFP Naming Rule
Ordering Information
Model Name
Total
Port
RJ45  UTP Port Fiber Port Certification
Operating
Temperature10/100Base-TX 100Base-FX 1000Base-X Railway
EN50121-4
EN61000-6-2
EN61000-6-4 CE FCC
IFS-402F 6 4 2 SC/ST V V V V -10~60°C
IFS-402F-E 6 4 2 SC/ST V V V V -40~75°C
IFS-800 8 8 V V V V -10~60°C
IFS-800-E 8 8 V V V V -40~75°C
IFS-802GS 10 8 2 SFP V V V V -10~60°C
IFS-802GS-E 10 8 2 SFP V V V V -40~75°C
IFS-1602GS 18 16 2 SFP V V V V -10~60°C
IFS-1602GS-E 18 16 2 SFP V V V V -40~75°C
IFS 4 02F SC002 E
Industrial
Fast Ethernet
Switch
4: 4x FE UTP
8: 8x FE UTP
16: 16x FE UTP
02F: 2x FE Fiber blank: Non SC/ST Fiber
SC/STxxx: Please see below (for IFS-402F)00: 0x Fiber
02GS: 2x GbE SFP
E: -40~75 C
Blank: -10~60 C
Model Naming Rule
Fiber Option Type Connectivity Distance
SC, ST
(for IFS-402F )
002: 2km      030: 30km      050: 50km
020A: WDM Bidi 20km A type (TX:1310nm)
020B: WDM Bidi 20km B type (TX: 1550nm)
                     Port
                     Number
                          Connector    Connectivity
Temperature    Type               Distance
IFS – □□□□ – □  – □□□□□
Example: IFS – 402F – E – SC002
Industrial Unmanaged FE Switch